Analysis Report of Feedback from Stake holders

Feedback is the fundamental principle that underlies all self-regulating systems. The
Feedback from all stakeholders in terms of its relevance and appropriateness are considered to be
a key aspect for enhancing and redefining the college.

Feedback is the impact to a system component that is a consequence of an action
performed by that component. The college is committed to obtain timely and appropriate
feedback from different stake holders to reflect on the progress and development effectively.
Feedback, and acting on feedback, is therefore part of the enhancement process for the college.
The feedback helps for self evaluation to make Quality as the defining element for the college.
Teachers valuation from students feedback is also done.

There are 8 questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback forms has been done from
students of three different courses as (B.Sc., BA and, B.Com).

The college has formal and informal mechanisms to obtain feedback from stakeholders
through various committees, associations, organization, etc. Suggestion boxes are placed in
college prominent places in the college premise.

According to the analysis following major points has been noticed.

For the 8 questions asked in the feedback form four options are given to them for their
answer.

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the options of the question asked to the
students for the respective courses as B.Sc., BA and, B.Com.

1) Students:

. Depth of the Course content is very good

. Extent of coverage of course is good

. Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.) is very good

. Clarity and relevance textual reading material is very good

. Relevance of additional source material (Library) is good

. Students are satisfied with the course (Syllabus)

. The courses are competent to competitive examination
. The syllabus completed in class
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Students Feedback Analysis: Session: 2014-2015: Questionnaire 1
Class: B.A. I, I & II (in percentage %)

Class: B.A. | Class: B.A. Il Clas:
Form-50 Form- 100 Form
Q. Question A B C (Satis- D A B C (Satis- D A
No. (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very
Good) factory) | Good) factory) | Good)
Q. Depth of the 66 34 0 0 78 20 2 0 68
1. Course
content
including
project work
if any
Q. Extent of 56 44 0 0 64 33 3 0 51
2. coverage of
course
Q. Applicability/ 64 30 6 0 58 40 2 0 55
3. relevance to
real life
situation
Q. Learning 68 32 0 0 64 33 3 0 60
4 value (in
terms of
concepts, skill
etc.)
Q. Clarity and 58 42 0 0 62 36 2 0 59




5. relevance
textual
reading
material
Q. Relevance of 66 34 0 0 71 27 2 0 58
6. additional
source
material
(Library)
Q. Extent of 72 28 0 0 70 30 0 0 58
7. effort
required by
students.
Q. Overall rating 62 38 0 0 64 31 5 0 56
8.
Session: 2014-2015 Class: B.Sc. I I1 & 11
Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)
Class: B.Sc. | Class: B.Sc. 1l Clas:
Form-44 Form-38 Forn
Q. Question A B C (Satis- D A B C (Satis- D A
No. (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very
Good) factory) | Good) factory) | Good)
Q. Depth of the 56.8 34.1 9.1 0 57.9 342 7.9 0 50.0
1. Course
content
including
project work
if any
Q. Extent of 45.5 47.7 6.8 0 447 447 10.5 0 50.0
2. coverage of
course
Q. Applicability/ 52.3 36.4 114 0 47.4 39.5 13.2 0 44 .4
3. relevance to
real life
situation
Q. Learning 50.0 38.6 114 0 50.0 34.2 15.8 0 38.9
4 value (in
terms of
concepts, skill
etc.)
Q. Clarity and 54.5 29.5 11.4 0 50.0 39.5 10.5 0 44.6




5. relevance
textual
reading
material
Q. Relevance of 47.7 25.0 25.0 2.3 65.8 26.3 7.9 0 44.6
6. additional
source
material
(Library)
Q. Extent of 52.3 43.2 4.5 0 76.3 13.2 10.5 0 50.0
7. effort
required by
students.
Q. Overall rating 52.3 36.4 9.1 2.3 65.8 23.7 10.5 0 44.6
8.
Session: 2014-2015 Class: B.Com. I, II & 11
Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)
Class: B. Com. | Class: B. Com. |l Clas:
Form- 131 Form-76 Forn
Q. Question A B C (Satis- D A B C (Satis- D A
No. (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very
Good) factory) | Good) factory) | Good)
Q. Depth of the 77.9 22.1 0 0 63.2 25.0 10.5 1.3 68.8
1. Course
content
including
project work
if any
Q. Extent of 67.9 26.0 53 0.8 35.5 52.6 10.5 1.3 58.3
2. coverage of
course
Q. Applicability/ 71.8 29.0 0.8 0 39.5 36.8 224 1.3 62.5
3. relevance to
real life
situation
Q. Learning 67.2 27.5 53 0 51.3 31.6 13.2 39 58.3
4 value (in
terms of
concepts, skill
etc.)
Q. Clarity and 67.9 29.8 2.3 0 55.3 30.3 13.2 1.3 62.5
5. relevance




textual
reading
material
Q. Relevance of 70.2 26.7 3.1 0 44.7 43.4 9.2 2.6 62.5
6. additional
source
material
(Library)
Q. Extent of 67.9 30.5 1.5 0 57.9 31.6 10.5 0 62.5
7. effort
required by
students.
Q. Overall rating | 64.9 344 0.8 0 42.1 42.1 13.2 2.6 56.3
8.
Students Feedback Analysis: Session: 2015-2016: Questionnaire 1
Class: B.A. I, I & II (in percentage %)
Class: B.A. | Class: B.A. |
Form- 100 Form- 32
Q. No. | Question A B C (Satis- D (Unsatis- A ]
(Very (Good) factory) factory) (Very (G
Good) Good)
Q. 1. Depth of the Course content 85 15 0 0 65.6 34
including project work if any
Q.2. Extent of coverage of course 48 50 2 0 50 5
Q. 3. Applicability/ relevance to 64 30 6 0 68.8 3]
real life situation
Q. 4. Learning value (in terms of 63 32 4 1 50 4¢
concepts, skill etc.)
Q.5. Clarity and relevance textual 70 24 6 0 68.8 2¢
reading material
Q.o. Relevance of additional 72 26 0 2 594 4(
source material (Library)
Q.7. Extent of effort required by 60 39 1 0 62.5 3]
students.
Q. 8. Overall rating 60 36 4 0 59.4 RY




Session: 2015-2016 Class: BCom L, II & 11
Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)

Class: B. Com. |
Form- 100

Class: B. Com. Il
Form- 45

Clas:s
Form

Question

A
(Very
Good)

B
(Good)

C (Satis-
factory)

D
(Unsatis-
factory)

A
(Very
Good)

B
(Good)

C (Satis-
factory)

D
(Unsatis-
factory)

(Very
Good)

Depth of the
Course
content
including
project work
if any

81

19

0

0

68.9

28.9

2.2

0

66.7

N O

Extent of
coverage of
course

67

31

35.6

46.7

17.7

46.7

» O

Applicability/
relevance to
real life
situation

64

27

62.2

28.9

8.9

40.0

Ll

Learning
value (in
terms of
concepts, skill
etc.)

73

20

48.9

422

8.9

43.3

i

Clarity and
relevance
textual
reading
material

74

23

533

31.1

4.4

43.3

S

Relevance of
additional
source
material
(Library)

68

26

48.9

40.0

533

~

Extent of
effort
required by
students.

71

26

51.1

37.8

50.0

Overall rating

71

26

46.7

40.0

13.3

36.7
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Students Feedback Analysis: Session: 2016-2017: Questionnaire 1
Class: B.A. I, I & II (in percentage %)

Class: B.A. | Class: B.A. Il Clas:
Form- 98 Form- 100 Form
Q. Question A B C (Satis- D A B C (Satis- D A
No. (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very
Good) factory) | Good) factory) | Good)
Q. Depth of the 81.6 18.4 0 0 83 15 2 0 69.1
1. Course
content
including
project work
if any
Q. Extent of 60.2 37.8 2.0 0 55 41 4 0 50.0
2. coverage of
course
Q. Applicability/ | 59.2 40.8 0 0 62 33 3 0 49.1
3. relevance to
real life
situation
Q. Learning 64.3 30.6 5.1 0 63 30 7 0 52.7
4 value (in
terms of
concepts, skill
etc.)
Q. Clarity and 70.4 29.6 0 0 68 27 3 0 57.3
5. relevance
textual
reading
material
Q. Relevance of 60.2 39.8 0 0 56 40 4 0 50.0
6. additional
source
material
(Library)
Q. Extent of 67.3 28.6 4.1 0 67 30 2 1 52.3
7. effort
required by
students.
Q. Overall rating 63.3 35.7 2.0 0 57 36 7 0 49.1
8.




Session: 2016-2017 Class: B.Sc. I, II & 111
Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)

Class: B.Sc. | Class: B.Sc. lI Clas:
Form- 109 Form- 104 Forn
Q. Question A B C (Satis- D A B C (Satis- D A
No. (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very | (Good) | factory) | (Unsatis- | (Very
Good) factory) | Good) factory) | Good)
Q. Depth of the 74.3 19.2 6.4 09 65.4 21.2 10.6 5.8 58.1
1. Course
content
including
project work
if any
Q. Extent of 54.1 36.6 10.0 0.0 55.8 27.9 12.6 1.0 48.4
2. coverage of
course
Q. Applicability/ 62.2 22.9 7.3 4.5 42.2 33.7 10.6 4.8 52.7
3. relevance to
real life
situation
Q. Learning 69.7 14.6 11.0 2.7 56.7 29.8 8.7 39 50.5
4 value (in
terms of
concepts, skill
etc.)
Q. Clarity and 71.6 22.0 4.5 09 64.4 20.2 12.5 1.9 53.8
5. relevance
textual
reading
material
Q. Relevance of 66.9 24.7 5.5 0 57.7 22.1 18.3 1.9 473
6. additional
source
material
(Library)
Q. Extent of 65.1 22.0 9.1 2.7 57.7 36.5 6.7 0.0 50.5
7. effort
required by
students.
Q. Overall rating 64.2 20.1 13.7 0 58.7 23.1 154 29 48.4
8.




Session: 2016-2017 Class: B.Com. I, IT & 111
Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)

Class: B. Com. |
Form- 109

Class: B. Com. Il
Form- 90

Clas:s
Form

Question

A
(Very
Good)

B
(Good)

C (Satis-
factory)

D
(Unsatis-
factory)

A
(Very
Good)

B
(Good)

C (Satis-
factory)

D
(Unsatis-
factory)

(Very
Good)

=0

Depth of the
Course
content
including
project work
if any

43.2

46.3

9.5

1.1

84.4

21.1

1.1

0

74

N O

Extent of
coverage of
course

30.5

55.8

13.7

65.6

36.7

1.1

50

» O

Applicability/
relevance to
real life
situation

33.7

44.2

21.1

1.1

74.4

27.8

2.2

62

il )

Learning
value (in
terms of
concepts, skill
etc.)

44.2

38.9

12.6

2.1

68.9

31.1

1.1

56

i

Clarity and
relevance
textual
reading
material

45.3

45.3

7.4

2.1

65.6

31.1

2.2

72

a

Relevance of
additional
source
material
(Library)

46.3

40.0

12.6

1.1

68.9

26.7

5.6

56

~

Extent of
effort
required by
students.

33.7

53.7

9.5

1.1

72.2

27.8

52

i

Overall rating

44.2

43.2

10.5

1.1

70.0

24.4

5.6

50




