#### **Analysis Report of Feedback from Stake holders**

Feedback is the fundamental principle that underlies all self-regulating systems. The Feedback from all stakeholders in terms of its relevance and appropriateness are considered to be a key aspect for enhancing and redefining the college.

Feedback is the impact to a system component that is a consequence of an action performed by that component. The college is committed to obtain timely and appropriate feedback from different stake holders to reflect on the progress and development effectively. Feedback, and acting on feedback, is therefore part of the enhancement process for the college. The feedback helps for self evaluation to make Quality as the defining element for the college. Teachers valuation from students feedback is also done.

There are 8 questions in the feedback form. Collection of feedback forms has been done from students of three different courses as (B.Sc., BA and, B.Com).

The college has formal and informal mechanisms to obtain feedback from stakeholders through various committees, associations, organization, etc. Suggestion boxes are placed in college prominent places in the college premise.

According to the analysis following major points has been noticed.

For the 8 questions asked in the feedback form four options are given to them for their answer.

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the options of the question asked to the students for the respective courses as B.Sc., BA and, B.Com.

#### 1) Students:

- 1. Depth of the Course content is very good
- 2. Extent of coverage of course is good
- 3. Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.) is very good
- 4. Clarity and relevance textual reading material is very good
- 5. Relevance of additional source material (Library) is good
- 6. Students are satisfied with the course (Syllabus)
- 7. The courses are competent to competitive examination
- 8. The syllabus completed in class

### Students Feedback Analysis: Session: 2014-2015: Questionnaire 1

		Class	: B.A. I			Class	: B.A. II			Class
		Form-	·50			Form-	100			Form
Q. No.	Question	A (Very Good)	B (Good)	C (Satis- factory)	D (Unsatis- factory)	A (Very Good)	B (Good)	C (Satis- factory)	D (Unsatis- factory)	A (Very Good)
Q. 1.	Depth of the Course content including project work if any	66	34	0	0	78	20	2	0	68
Q. 2.	Extent of coverage of course	56	44	0	0	64	33	3	0	51
Q. 3.	Applicability/ relevance to real life situation	64	30	6	0	58	40	2	0	55
Q. 4.	Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.)	68	32	0	0	64	33	3	0	60
<b>Q</b> .	Clarity and	58	42	0	0	62	36	2	0	59

Class: B.A. I, II & II (in percentage %)

5.	relevance textual reading material									
Q. 6.	Relevance of additional source material (Library)	66	34	0	0	71	27	2	0	58
Q. 7.	Extent of effort required by students.	72	28	0	0	70	30	0	0	58
Q. 8.	Overall rating	62	38	0	0	64	31	5	0	56

### Session: 2014-2015 Class: B.Sc. I, II & II Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)

		Class: Form-	: B.Sc. ∣ ∙44		·	Class Form-	: B.Sc.   ·38	II		Class Form
Q. No.	Question	A (Very Good)	B (Good)	C (Satis- factory)	D (Unsatis- factory)	A (Very Good)	B (Good)	C (Satis- factory)	D (Unsatis- factory)	A (Very Good)
Q. 1.	Depth of the Course content including project work if any	56.8	34.1	9.1	0	57.9	34.2	7.9	0	50.0
Q. 2.	Extent of coverage of course	45.5	47.7	6.8	0	44.7	44.7	10.5	0	50.0
Q. 3.	Applicability/ relevance to real life situation	52.3	36.4	11.4	0	47.4	39.5	13.2	0	44.4
Q. 4.	Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.)	50.0	38.6	11.4	0	50.0	34.2	15.8	0	38.9
Q.	Clarity and	54.5	29.5	11.4	0	50.0	39.5	10.5	0	44.6

5.	relevance textual reading material									
Q. 6.	Relevance of additional source material (Library)	47.7	25.0	25.0	2.3	65.8	26.3	7.9	0	44.6
<b>Q.</b> 7.	Extent of effort required by students.	52.3	43.2	4.5	0	76.3	13.2	10.5	0	50.0
Q. 8.	Overall rating	52.3	36.4	9.1	2.3	65.8	23.7	10.5	0	44.6

#### Session: 2014-2015 Class: B.Com. I, II & II

#### Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)

			B. Con	n. I			B. Cor	n. II		Class
		Form-	131			Form		i		Form
Q.	Question	A	B	C (Satis-	D	A	B	C (Satis-	D	Α
No.		(Very	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis-	(Very	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis-	(Very
		Good)			factory)	Good)			factory)	Good)
Q.	Depth of the	77.9	22.1	0	0	63.2	25.0	10.5	1.3	68.8
1.	Course									
	content									
	including									
	project work									
	if any									
Q.	Extent of	67.9	26.0	5.3	0.8	35.5	52.6	10.5	1.3	58.3
2.	coverage of									
	course									
Q.	Applicability/	71.8	29.0	0.8	0	39.5	36.8	22.4	1.3	62.5
3.	relevance to									
	real life									
	situation									
Q.	Learning	67.2	27.5	5.3	0	51.3	31.6	13.2	3.9	58.3
<b>4</b> .	value (in									
	terms of									
	concepts, skill									
	etc.)									
Q.	Clarity and	67.9	29.8	2.3	0	55.3	30.3	13.2	1.3	62.5
5.	relevance									

	textual									
	reading									
	material									
<b>Q</b> .	Relevance of	70.2	26.7	3.1	0	44.7	43.4	9.2	2.6	62.5
6.	additional									
	source									
	material									
	(Library)									
<b>Q</b> .	Extent of	67.9	30.5	1.5	0	57.9	31.6	10.5	0	62.5
7.	effort									
	required by									
	students.									
<b>Q</b> .	Overall rating	64.9	34.4	0.8	0	42.1	42.1	13.2	2.6	56.3
8.										

# Students Feedback Analysis: Session: 2015-2016: Questionnaire 1

		Class: B	.A. I			Class: E	<b>3.A.</b>
		Form- 1	00			Form- 3	32
Q. No.	Question	A (Very Good)	B (Good)	C (Satis- factory)	D (Unsatis- factory)	A (Very Good)	(G
Q. 1.	Depth of the Course content including project work if any	85	15	0	0	65.6	3.
Q. 2.	Extent of coverage of course	48	50	2	0	50	4
Q. 3.	Applicability/ relevance to real life situation	64	30	6	0	68.8	3
<b>Q. 4</b> .	Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.)	63	32	4	1	50	4
Q. 5.	Clarity and relevance textual reading material	70	24	6	0	68.8	2
Q. 6.	Relevance of additional source material (Library)	72	26	0	2	59.4	4
<b>Q.</b> 7.	Extent of effort required by students.	60	39	1	0	62.5	3
Q. 8.	Overall rating	60	36	4	0	59.4	3

Class: B.A. I, II & II (in percentage %)

# Session: 2015-2016 Class: B Com I, II & II Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)

		Class	: B. Cor	n. l	0	Class	B. Cor	n. II		Class
		Form-	1		<b></b>	Form-	1	<b>a</b> (a .)		Form
Q.	Question	A		C (Satis-	D	A		C (Satis-	D	A
No.		(Very	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis-	(Very	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis-	(Very
0	Depth of the	<b>Good)</b> 81	19	0	factory)	Good)	28.9	2.2	factory)	<b>Good</b> )
Q. 1.	Course content including project work if any	81	19	U	0	68.9	28.9	2.2	0	66.7
Q. 2.	Extent of coverage of course	67	31	2	0	35.6	46.7	17.7	0	46.7
Q. 3.	Applicability/ relevance to real life situation	64	27	9	0	62.2	28.9	8.9	0	40.0
Q. 4.	Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.)	73	20	7	0	48.9	42.2	8.9	0	43.3
Q. 5.	Clarity and relevance textual reading material	74	23	3	0	53.3	31.1	11.1	4.4	43.3
Q. 6.	Relevance of additional source material (Library)	68	26	5	1	48.9	40.0	11.1	0	53.3
<b>Q.</b> 7.	Extent of effort required by students.	71	26	2	1	51.1	37.8	11.1	0	50.0
Q.	Overall rating	71	26	2	1	46.7	40.0	13.3	0	36.7

8.						
	!			1		

# Students Feedback Analysis: Session: 2016-2017: Questionnaire 1 Class: B.A. I, II & II (in percentage %)

			: B.A. I			Class Form-	: B.A. II			Clas
0	Our aget :	Form-	- 98 B	C (Satia	D		1	C (Satia	D	Forn
Q.	Question	A		C (Satis-		A	B (Cood)	C (Satis-		A
No.		(Very Good)	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis- factory)	(Very Good)	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis- factory)	(Very Good)
Q. 1.	Depth of the Course content including project work if any	81.6	18.4	0	0	83	15	2	0	69.1
Q. 2.	Extent of coverage of course	60.2	37.8	2.0	0	55	41	4	0	50.0
Q. 3.	Applicability/ relevance to real life situation	59.2	40.8	0	0	62	33	3	0	49.1
Q. 4.	Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.)	64.3	30.6	5.1	0	63	30	7	0	52.7
Q. 5.	Clarity and relevance textual reading material	70.4	29.6	0	0	68	27	3	0	57.3
Q. 6.	Relevance of additional source material (Library)	60.2	39.8	0	0	56	40	4	0	50.0
<b>Q.</b> 7.	Extent of effort required by students.	67.3	28.6	4.1	0	67	30	2	1	52.3
Q. 8.	Overall rating	63.3	35.7	2.0	0	57	36	7	0	49.1

### Session: 2016-2017 Class: B.Sc. I, II & III Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)

		Class	B.Sc.	· -	<u> </u>	,	B.Sc.	11		Class
<b>Q</b> .	Question	Form-	B	C (Satis-	D	A	B	C (Satis-	D	Form A
x. No.	Question	(Very Good)	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis- factory)	(Very Good)	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis- factory)	(Very Good)
Q. 1.	Depth of the Course content including project work if any	74.3	19.2	6.4	0.9	65.4	21.2	10.6	5.8	58.1
Q. 2.	Extent of coverage of course	54.1	36.6	10.0	0.0	55.8	27.9	12.6	1.0	48.4
Q. 3.	Applicability/ relevance to real life situation	62.2	22.9	7.3	4.5	42.2	33.7	10.6	4.8	52.7
Q. 4.	Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.)	69.7	14.6	11.0	2.7	56.7	29.8	8.7	3.9	50.5
Q. 5.	Clarity and relevance textual reading material	71.6	22.0	4.5	0.9	64.4	20.2	12.5	1.9	53.8
Q. 6.	Relevance of additional source material (Library)	66.9	24.7	5.5	0	57.7	22.1	18.3	1.9	47.3
<b>Q.</b> 7.	Extent of effort required by students.	65.1	22.0	9.1	2.7	57.7	36.5	6.7	0.0	50.5
Q. 8.	Overall rating	64.2	20.1	13.7	0	58.7	23.1	15.4	2.9	48.4

			B. Con	n. I			: B. Con	n. II		Clas
	ļ	Form-	1		1	Form-	1		1	Forn
Q.	Question	Α	В	C (Satis-	D	A	В	C (Satis-	D	A
No.		(Very Good)	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis- factory)	(Very Good)	(Good)	factory)	(Unsatis- factory)	(Very Good)
<b>Q</b> .	Depth of the	43.2	46.3	9.5	1.1	84.4	21.1	1.1	0	74
1.	Course content including project work if any	13.2	10.5	7.5	1.1	01.1	21.1			
Q. 2.	Extent of coverage of course	30.5	55.8	13.7	0	65.6	36.7	0	1.1	50
Q. 3.	Applicability/ relevance to real life situation	33.7	44.2	21.1	1.1	74.4	27.8	2.2	0	62
Q. 4.	Learning value (in terms of concepts, skill etc.)	44.2	38.9	12.6	2.1	68.9	31.1	1.1	0	56
Q. 5.	Clarity and relevance textual reading material	45.3	45.3	7.4	2.1	65.6	31.1	2.2	0	72
Q. 6.	Relevance of additional source material (Library)	46.3	40.0	12.6	1.1	68.9	26.7	5.6	0	56
<b>Q.</b> 7.	Extent of effort required by students.	33.7	53.7	9.5	1.1	72.2	27.8	0	0	52
Q. 8.	Overall rating	44.2	43.2	10.5	1.1	70.0	24.4	5.6	0	50

Session: 2016-2017 Class: B.Com. I, II & III

# Analysis of Feedback of Students (in percentage %)